RT5762
®
DS5762-03   November  2023 www.richtek.com
1
©Copyright   2023 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
2A, 1.2MHz, 6V Synchronous Step-Down Converter in
SOT-563 (FC) and UDFN-6L 1.4x1 (FC)
General Description

Pin Configuration
(TOP VIEW)
Ordering Information
 SOT-563 (FC)
FB GND VIN
PG/NC EN SW
4
2 3
56
1
UDFN-6L 1.4x1 (FC)
FB
GND
PG
EN
SWVIN
5
4
1
2
3
6
Note :
Richtek products are Richtek Green Policy compliant and
compatible with the current requirements of IPC/JEDEC
J-STD-020.
Package Type
H6F: SOT-563 (FC)
QUF: UDFN-6L 1.4x1 (FC)
          (for RT5762A/B only)
Lead Plating System
G: Richtek Green Policy Compliant
RT5762
UVP Option
H: Hiccup
L: Latched-Off
PWM Operation Mode
A: Automatic PSM, with PG function
B: Forced PWM , with PG function
C: Automatic PSM, without PG function
D: Forced PWM , without PG function
E: Automatic PSM, with PG function and
small output discharge resistor.
F: Forced PWM , with PG function and
small output discharge resistor.
RT5762
3
DS5762-03   November  2023 www.richtek.com
©Copyright   2023 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                          is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
Marking Information
RT5762AHGH6F
09W
09 : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT5762ALGH6F
08W
08 : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT5762BHGH6F
07W
07 : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT5762BLGH6F
06W
06 : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT5762CHGH6F
0FW
0F : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT5762CLGH6F
0EW
0E : Product Code